
hit

brown eyes | brown hair

Filipa Leão
 portuguese nationality |  1.61cm  height



Training

Languages

Portuguese | English | French | Spanish

Course Coach | Institution

2007
2006
1996
1994

Licenciatura em Teatro, Ramo de Atores
Workshop “Teatro do Vestido” 
Workshop de Teatro 
“Summer Stage Course”

Escola Superior de Teatro e Cinema 
Joana Craveiro 
Pedro Varela | Teatro “A Barraca” 
Guildford School of Acting

Ensaio Amargo sobre Petra Von Kant
Hamlet Light

Sophie Pinto | – 
VVoitek Ziemilsky | –

Project Director | Production

2013
2013

Theatre

Ninguém Como Tu
Antologia 27 - Os Brincos da Viúva
Senhora do Mar
Charité
Vanda
Para Sempre
Esperança
Golpe de Sorte
Amar Depois de Amar
A Teia
Trapos e Conversas Frívolas
Amor Maior
Poderosas
Mar Salgado
Dancin’Days
Maternidade
Conta-me Como Foi
Liberdade 21

Enfermeira
Alcina
Dra. Margarida 
Reporterin 
Empregada Banco 
Médica Obstetra 
Repórter SIC 
Dra. Filipa 
– 
Professora de Inês 
Madalena 
Nina 
– 
– 
– 
– 
Gabi 
–

Project Role Production | Channel

See My Dreams | TVI e Prime
Marginal Filmes | RTP
SP Televisão | SIC 
UFA Fiction Production e MIA Film | MDR 
SP- i | OPTO e SIC 
Plural Entertainment | TVI 
BlancheFilmes | OPTO-SIC 
Coral Europa | SIC 
Plural Entertainment | TVI 
Plural Entertainment | TVI 
RTP | RTP 
SP Televisão | SIC 
SP Televisão | SIC 
SP Televisão | SIC 
SP Televisão | SIC 
SP Televisão | RTP 
RTP | RTP 
Produções Fictícias

2025
2025
2024
2024
2022
2022
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2015
2013
2011
2010-11
2008

Tv

Fátima
Corações Plásticos
A Cortina de Vilutti

-
-
-

Project Role Director | Production

Marco Pontecorvo | Vários 
Sérgio Braz de Almeida | – 
Filipa Santos | –

2019
2010
2005

Cinema

A Vaca Que Ri 
Sociedade Ponto Verde 
Lidl 
SABE ONLINE 
Telecomunicação Youtube 
Worten 
Galp 
CUF 
Co-Op 
Bell 
McDonalds 
Bounce 
Pingo Doce 
OK! Teleseguros 
Rians | “Crottin de Chèvre” 
OLX 
AKI

Co-Protagonismo 
Co-Protagonismo
Secundária 
Protagonismo 
Co-Protagonismo
Protagonismo
Protagonismo
Co-Protagonismo
– 
– 
– 
Protagonista 
Protagonista 
Co-Protagonismo
– 
Protagonismo
– 

Project Role Director | Production

Maria & Mayer 
Krypton 
Blanche 
Altura Publishing 
Ministério dos Filmes 
Show Off Films 
BRO Films 
Show Off 
Page 
AG 
Ministério dos Filmes 
Artists Group 
Panorâmica 35 
Sync 
– 
Quioto 
–

2020
2019
2019
2018
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2013
2013
2012
2009

Advertising

Skills

Violin | Piano

Passaporte Lisbon 2024


